## PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

### **APPELLATE AUTHORITY**

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

### Appeal No. 322/2018/PGC/DRTI/DGHS dated 20.8.2018

**Date of Hearing:** 27.2.2019

**Appellant:** Ms. Malti

Competent Authority: CDMO (North District)

**Application under DRTI:** 6.7.2018

### 1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 6.7.2018 has sought information on total 11 points. Aggrieved with the information provided by the department, she filed this appeal.

### 2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Dr. Sudha Gupta, ACDMO, North is present on behalf of the respondent. The representative of the department informed that point wise reply has already been sent to the appellant vide letter dated 12.2.2019. A copy of the same is available in the case file.

The reply has been perused and it is observed that the department has provided satisfactory reply to all the queries of the appellant and photocopies of all documents available with the department have also been provided to her. As regards the transfer to Indra Nagar the department states that there is no complaint available in the office and she was transferred on her written request on 29.10.2013.

#### 3 Decision

Since the Competent Authority has furnished satisfactory information in respect of all the queries of the appellant, no further action is required to be taken by the department in the present appeal case.

Therefore the case is ordered to be closed in the Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman, Public Grievances Commission

# Copy to:-

- 1 Dr. Namrita Nayyar, Mission Director, Integrated District Health Society, North District, Delhi Govt. Dispensary Bldg., Complex 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Gulabi Bagh, Delhi-07
- 2 Ms. Malti